506480760 02/01/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6527536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ANGELO	02/01/2021
OLEG GRODZEVICH	02/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONEIQ CORP.	
Street Address:	100-51 BREITHAUPT STREET	
City:	KITCHENER, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2H 5G5	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17164460	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-338-9100

Email: celeste@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ONEIQ001\_Assignment\_exec#page1.tif

PATENT 506480760 REEL: 055102 FRAME: 0523

Attorney Docket No.: ONEIQ001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we						
Mark Angelo	of	Haifa, Israel				
Oleg Grodzevich	of	Haifa, Israel Waterloo, Ontario, Canada				
	anada, its succ	g a place of business at 100-51 Breithaupt essors and assigns, the entire right, title				
SECURE DATA COLLABORATION						
and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisional-o-regular patent application conversions, divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions hereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries. We request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign jurisdictions to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.						
Date: February 1, 2021	Signed:	Mark Angelo				
Date: February 1, 2021	Signed:	Oleg Grodzevich				

RECORDED: 02/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 055102 FRAME: 0524